

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.24431 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	10.04.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Learned Government Pleader for the respondents is directed to get instructions whether in view of the vacancy arisen the services of the petitioner can be continued or not. List the matter after two (02) weeks. _____ NV,J <i>BSP</i>	